COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV 1 4 2014

In the Matter of:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application Of Kentucky Power Company For:		oommee.
(1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rates For Electric	ic)	
Service; (2) An Order Approving Its 2014)	Case No. 2014-00_396
Environmental Compliance Plan; (3) An Order)	
Approving Its Tariffs And Riders; And (4) An		
Order Granting All Other Required Approvals)	
And Relief)	

Notice Of Intent

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2) and KRS 278.183(2) and all other applicable statutory provisions and regulations, Kentucky Power Company gives notice of its intent to file on or before December 29, 2014 an application seeking: (1) a general adjustment of its electric rates; (2) approval of its 2014 environmental compliance plan; (3) approval of its tariffs and riders, including its amended environmental cost recovery surcharge tariff to recover the costs associated with the environmental cost recovery plan; and (4) all other required approvals and relief. The Company's 2014 environmental compliance plan will supplement and modify Kentucky Power's existing environmental compliance plan.

The general adjustment of Kentucky Power Company's rates for electric service will be supported by the Company's historical test year for the twelve months ended September 30, 2014.

A copy of this notice of intent in a portable document format has been transmitted by electronic mail to the Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention at

rateintervention@ky.gov.¹ A copy of this notice of intent also has been mailed to the Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention and to counsel for Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers, Inc.

Kentucky Power Company is contemporaneously filing a Request to Use Electronic Filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Överstreet

R. Benjamin Crittenden

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

moverstreet@stites.com

rcrittenden@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

250 West Main Street, Suite 2300

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Telephone: (859) 226-2300

kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

¹ The address above is being used in lieu of the address in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2) in light of the change in the address of the Attorney General's general mail box identified by Assistant Attorney General Hans on October 24, 2014.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following by United States Mail, postage prepaid, this 14th day of November 2014.

Michael L. Kurtz
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Jennifer Black Hans Angela Goad Gregory T. Dutton Lawrence W. Cook Kentucky Attorney General's Office 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204

jennifer.hans@ag.ky.gov

Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov larry.cook@ag.ky.gov

Gregory.Dutton@ag.ky.gov

Mark R. Overstreet

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

NOV 1 4 2014

	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,		3	shotice of its
	to file an application for General Adjust		with the Public Service	a/commission/
lat	er than _{December 29, 2014} an	a to use the electronic filin	g procedures set forth in that	t regulation.
		A care a consequence		
(er	ntucky Power Company	further states that:		
				Yes No
١.	It requests that the Public Service Capplication and advise it of that number		number to the intended	X
	It or its authorized representatives have are authorized to make electronic filing			X
3.	Neither it nor its authorized repres Commission for authorization to make days before the date of its filing of its a	e electronic filings but will	do so no later than seven	n/a
	It or its authorized agents possess the	facilities to receive electron	c transmissions;	x
i.	The following persons are authorized service of Public Service Commission	The state of the s		
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff:	orders and any pleading	s filed by any party or the	
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name	orders and any pleading	s filed by any party or the ectronic Mail Address	
i.	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet	orders and any pleadings	ectronic Mail Address tes.com	
j.	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.	orders and any pleadings El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co	ectronic Mail Address tes.com	
5.	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.	orders and any pleadings El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co	ectronic Mail Address tes.com	
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet	rects orders and any pleadings El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co kentucky_regulested above have read and use AR 5:001 and will fully comdirects otherwise.	ectronic Mail Address tes.com m atory_services@aep.com	
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. Kentucky Power Company It and its authorized representatives lisfor electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co kentucky_regul sted above have read and ut AR 5:001 and will fully comdirects otherwise.	ectronic Mail Address tes.com m atory_services@aep.com	× C
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. Kentucky Power Company It and its authorized representatives lisfor electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co kentucky_regul sted above have read and undirects otherwise. Signed Name: Mark	ectronic Mail Address tes.com m atory_services@aep.com understand the procedures ply with those procedures	
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. Kentucky Power Company It and its authorized representatives lisfor electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co kentucky_regul sted above have read and underects otherwise. Signed Name: Mark Title: Court	ectronic Mail Address tes.com m atory_services@aep.com understand the procedures ply with those procedures R. Overstreet	
	service of Public Service Commission Public Service Commission Staff: Name Mark R. Overstreet Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. Kentucky Power Company It and its authorized representatives lisfor electronic filing set forth in 807 KA	ritle: Action orders and any pleading: El moverstreet@sti kgish@stites.co kentucky_regul sted above have read and use the control of the control of the court of the cour	ectronic Mail Address tes.com m atory_services@aep.com understand the procedures ply with those procedures R. Overstreet usel for Kentucky Power Compan	